
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021270-2023 

Tender

OPA/T583 Loch Ewe Foreshore Protection

Oil and Pipelines Agency

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021270
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e4a6  
Published 24 July 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Oil and Pipelines Agency

St Georges House, Royal Clarence Yard, Weevil Lane

Gosport

PO12 1AP

Contact

Ian Walker

Email

ian.walker@oilandpipelines.com

Telephone

+44 7710854360

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021270-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021270-2023
mailto:ian.walker@oilandpipelines.com


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bipsolutions.com

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Gosport:-Marine-
installations./CUQMYPFX63

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

http://www.bipsolutions.com
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Gosport:-Marine-installations./CUQMYPFX63
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Gosport:-Marine-installations./CUQMYPFX63


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

OPA/T583 Loch Ewe Foreshore Protection

Reference number

OPA/T583/1783

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45244100 - Marine installations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Costal Defence Works/Marine Construction Works

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £100,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

90720000 - Environmental protection

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Costal Defence Works, Marine Construction/installation

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £100,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

25 July 2023

End date

1 September 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 September 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 1 December 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 September 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Place

UK Gosport



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://opa.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Gosport:-Marine-
installations./CUQMYPFX63

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://opa.delta-esourcing.com/respond/CUQMYPFX63

 GO Reference: GO-2023724-PRO-23475298

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Oil and Pipelines Agency

OPA, 1st Floor, Vulcan Building, Fort Blockhouse, Haslar Road

Gosport

PO12 2AB

Email

ian.walker@oilandpipelines.com

Telephone

+44 7710854360

https://opa.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Gosport:-Marine-installations./CUQMYPFX63
https://opa.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Gosport:-Marine-installations./CUQMYPFX63
https://opa.delta-esourcing.com/respond/CUQMYPFX63
mailto:ian.walker@oilandpipelines.com


Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T21:26:31+0000
	TCPDF




